
Crowan School Newsletter – 19th May 2023

Attendance

Releath: 93.3%
Trenoweth: 98.3%
Pengelly: 91.0%
Crenver: 95.5%

Well Done Trenoweth!

The target for the school is 96% 

Dates for your diary (more details to follow for some events)

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – HALF TERM

Monday 5th June – School closed (INSET day)

Thursday 8th June – Class photos

Tuesday 13th June – Movie night (PTA fundraiser, times to be confirmed)

Friday 23rd June – Fun Sports (afternoon)

Thursday 6th July – Sports Day (afternoon)

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th July – Year 5 Residential to Carnyorth

Tuesday 18th July- Summer Fayre

Thursday 20th and Friday 21st July – KS2 play performances

Tuesday 25th July – Last day of term

STAR OF THE WEEK 

CERTIFICATES

Congratulations to this week’s 

certificate winners:

Releath: Theo, Ethan B 

and Luca

Trenoweth: Summer, 

Poppy and MInnie

Pengelly: Annabelle

Eli and Emily 

Crenver: Harry and Bibi

PARENT SURVEY

Thank you to all the parents who have 

already completed our parent survey. If you 

are yet to do so, please click on the link 

below and take just a few minutes to fill it in. 

We would really like to know what is working 

well and what we still need to improve. We 

have lots of helpful opinions and suggestions 

so far, so thank you very much for those. 

Thank you for the positive remarks on the 

changes so far too, the staff really 

appreciate it.

Parent survey

OUT OF SCHOOL ACHIEVEMENTS

We would like to add an ‘out of school 

achievement’ section to our newsletter 

and create a display board in school. So 

please email in each week with any 

achievements (large or small) your child 

has had that week. 

Perhaps they have learned to ride a bike? 

Can now swim 10metres? Won a 

competition or passed an exam?

Please let us know! If you could email in a 

photo for the display board too that would 

be great!

(Due to safeguarding, we are unable to 

match children’s names and photos on 

the newsletter or social media)

https://forms.office.com/e/DP97k31Fi6
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